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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 22

 2,034 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 163 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,209 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,209 

 1,256 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 511 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 157 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 KERRY KATSHORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,929 

Unrecorded  280 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 23

 3,926 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 449 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,395 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,395 

 2,037 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,201 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 672 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANTHONY BELLANTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 D DOBLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN TUEBUITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE FALIRE (WRITE-IN)

 5 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MALINOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SCHWACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DEACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MOUESEQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN AITA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATZO BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 T BONE PICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY RAYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,943 

Unrecorded  452 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 24

 3,783 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 282 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,076 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,076 

 2,176 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,055 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 492 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 A KIRKE BARTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHANASIOS ARNIOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FREDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE CIPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORINNE WEISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL KOSSARIS (WRITE-IN)

 7 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOEL BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANTUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT C MCGANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO DIRICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART H COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 T BONE PICKENS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,761 

Unrecorded  315 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 25

 2,400 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 212 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,630 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,630 

 1,303 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 689 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 297 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDERSON DELVALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET FERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BART (WRITE-IN)

 17 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DINEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARROZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SILBERBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELDON LAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,321 

Unrecorded  309 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 26

 4,493 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 375 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,891 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,891 

 2,284 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,432 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 611 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STATOUDAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA K MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS RAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,341 

Unrecorded  550 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 27

 2,905 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 273 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,191 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,191 

 1,813 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 745 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 277 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LOGAN HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK TESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIRSCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA D WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS BRIGANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE GIRIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PAPANDREOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODRON IVASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOWELL RAPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK A KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT RICHARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,861 

Unrecorded  330 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 28

 3,603 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 439 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,057 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,057 

 1,863 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,265 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 427 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNICE SEIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK WHITSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ALRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD J GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IKE ILKIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY KATSHORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ENDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER C LOMTEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINKAMENA DIANE PIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT C MCGANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT JOSEFSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WASABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BRYLSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUM DUM JOO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,586 

Unrecorded  471 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 29

 2,437 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 210 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,669 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,669 

 2,197 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 145 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 51 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 23 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,424 

Unrecorded  245 

Page 9 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 30

 2,590 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 175 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,770 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,770 

 1,305 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 796 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 341 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW MARULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA POMMODORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLARK QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON ROGES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SALOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER F VALLONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,463 

Unrecorded  307 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 31

 2,014 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 369 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,410 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,410 

 1,810 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 182 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 77 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDLA ALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID KAYODE (WRITE-IN)

 66 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MEERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MONDELLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 W WIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETUNDE OSHODI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,147 

Unrecorded  263 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 32

 3,083 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 169 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,280 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,280 

 2,465 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 104 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 44 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SETTLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 95 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH S JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL LEADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAREN WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 W BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,718 

Unrecorded  562 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 33

 2,491 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 155 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,654 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,654 

 1,952 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 305 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 160 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 EVELYN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 12 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLEY C BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUVALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEED TO RETIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS RAFFE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,438 

Unrecorded  216 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 34

 2,030 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 104 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,149 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,149 

 1,296 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 428 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 150 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANTHONY J PASCOCELLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GIUSSEPE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY WILLIAMS-PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND C CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN MARSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LUMPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS RAFFAELE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,887 

Unrecorded  262 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 35

 1,801 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 169 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,979 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,979 

 1,301 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 340 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 87 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 9 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HORENE RED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KIRSHNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN S HERSHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR HORNE JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,746 

Unrecorded  233 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 36

 2,754 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 110 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,902 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,902 

 1,386 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 582 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 221 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANOTHER CHOICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON GIUSSEPE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY WILLIAMS-PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 6 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCOTT RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK KARAMBELAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JEAN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ DAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN FAHREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMIUL ANWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,212 

Unrecorded  690 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 37

 2,233 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 EMERGENCY

 99 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,371 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,371 

 1,499 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 405 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 132 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BRIAN LITTOREN (WRITE-IN)

 38 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANTUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZILBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KOVZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER F VALLONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHOENIX WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA C GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,093 

Unrecorded  278 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 38

 2,021 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 150 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,184 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,184 

 978 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 645 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 340 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMPTY DUMPTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VIRGONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUVALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A KEZZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULIN EMEELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BATTOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SGT. YORK RET (WRITE-IN)

 2 T BONE PICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,982 

Unrecorded  202 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Assembly District 39

 1,385 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 51 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,446 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,446 

 930 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 247 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 65 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALMA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE BUT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PETROZINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 4 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,254 

Unrecorded  192 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 47,983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 EMERGENCY

 3,954 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 310 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,263 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,263 

 29,851 RICHARD A. BROWN (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,077 RICHARD A. BROWN (REPUBLICAN)

 4,601 RICHARD A. BROWN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 A KIRKE BARTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON DELVALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW MARULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANOTHER CHOICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BELLANTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J PASCOCELLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE BUT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHANASIOS ARNIOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SETTLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNICE SEIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FREDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET FERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LITTOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDLA ALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE CIPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LOGAN HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK TESTA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 1 CLARK WHITSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORINNE WEISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 D DOBLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN TUEBUITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID KAYODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIRSCHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA POMMODORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA D WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON GIUSSEPE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOROTHY WILLIAMS-PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS BRIGANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL KOSSARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE FALIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE GIRIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVELYN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 289 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PAPANDREOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ALRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODRON IVASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LACHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MEERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MALINOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HORENE RED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD J GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SCHWACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMPTY DUMPTY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 1 IAN PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IKE ILKIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLARK QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DEACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KIRSHNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MOUESEQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOEL BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCOTT RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PETROZINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SANTUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STATOUDAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VIRGONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA K MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH S JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERRY KATSHORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN AITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLEY C BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK KARAMBELAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JEAN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ DAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOWELL RAPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ADLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 2 MARK A KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN FAHREL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN S HERSHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DINEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ENDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATZO BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DAILY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL DUVALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZILBERG (WRITE-IN)

 11 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON ROGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEED TO RETIRE (WRITE-IN)

 17 NO FIRST/LAST NAME (WRITE-IN)

 19 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL LEADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT RICHARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR HORNE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A KEZZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KOVZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SALOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULIN EMEELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER C LOMTEVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARROZZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER F VALLONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHOENIX WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINKAMENA DIANE PIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND C CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT C MCGANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO DIRICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLF GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2011 - 11/08/2011

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2011 12:43:00PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 2 RUSS RAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMIUL ANWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA C GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BATTOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT JOSEFSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SGT. YORK RET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAREN WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN MARSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WASABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BRYLSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SILBERBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART H COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUM DUM JOO (WRITE-IN)

 5 T BONE PICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LUMPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MONDELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS RAFFAELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY RAYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 W BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 W WIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELDON LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETUNDE OSHODI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,106 

Unrecorded  6,157 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 24 of 24


	ADLevelResult {B762EA4C-4544-41C4-B432-5F8BFED97E81}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	District Attorney
	Queens
	AD 22
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 23
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 24
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 25
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 26
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 27
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 28
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 29
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 30
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 31
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 32
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 33
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 34
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 35
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 36
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 37
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 38
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 39
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






